NWSSP Covid assets issued debited to expenditure 0 0 0

Covid assets received credited to revenue 0 0 0
Donated assets received credited to revenue 0 210 210
Government Grant assets received credited to revenue 62 0 62
Right of Use Grant (Peppercorn Lease) credited to revenue 0 17 17

Total Credited to Revenue 62 227 289

2/3 42/51

Where your organisation is acting as an agent for another Wales NHS Body(ies) and Not netting off the transactions in your accounts please give details.
Example of such transactions -drug rebates

NHS Body (AGENT)
AGENT acting on behalf
of: Amount Capital/Revenue brief description of agency transaction any other information

NWSSP - Velindre ABUHB £6,313,769.18 Revenue
Drug rebates received by NWSSP on
behalf of ABUHB

Invoices raised to NWSSP by ABUHB
for reimbursement of drug rebates
received by NWSSP from the
pharmaceutical companies.  Currently
the income is not netted off the
expenditure in the HB accounts

3/3 43/51

IFRS 16 Right of Use (RoU) Assets Impact

As reported in
2021-22

Accounts
£000

AB
23,147

Opening
Transitioning

Value Forecast
in 2021-22

Opening
Transitioning

Value as at
1 April 2022 Difference

£000 £000 £000
Total 23147 24663 -1515

Lease Identification
Aberbeeg Medical Centre, The Square, Woodland Terrace, Aberbeeg, NP13 2AB339 339 0
Blaenavon Primary Care Resource Centre, Tonmawr Road, Blaenavon 1532 1596 -64
Ebbw Vale Health Centre, Bridge Street, Ebbw Vale, NP23 6EY 11 11 0
Gelligaer Surgery, Heol Hen Ysgol, Gelligaer, CF82 219 225 -5
Llanarth House 490 556 -65
Mamhilad House - Block A, 1st Floor North 36 48 -12
Mamhilad House - Block A, Ground Floor North 103 107 -4
Mamhilad House - Block B, Ground Floor South 138 145 -6
Mamhilad House - Block C, 2nd Floor North & South 264 275 -12
Brecon House - 2nd Floor 43 57 -14
Cwmbran House 210 238 -29
Nantgarw Road Medical Centre 140 155 -14
Bargoed Clinic - Oldway House 673 1038 -365
Park Square Multi Storey Car Park 622 621 1
Raglan House - Suite 11, Ground Floor 5 10 -5
Raglan House - Unit 2 5 10 -5
Red Dragon Court - Suite 7 16 22 -6
Rhymney Integrated Health & Social Care - LHB Space 2629 2794 -166
Rhymney Integrated Health & Social Care - Dentistry 276 287 -11
Rhymney Integrated Health & Social Care - Optometry 273 293 -21
Unit 2 Austin Friars 25 30 -5
Brynmawr Medical Practice - Brynmawr Wellbeing Centre - LHB 879 896 -18
Brynmawr Medical Practice - Brynmawr Wellbeing Centre - GMS 2967 3026 -59
Crumlin Health Centre - Design to Smile 139 149 -10
Crisis House, Welland Crescent 55 72 -17
Kingsway Car Park 622 621 1
Llanhilleth Miners Institute 27 27 0
Caerleon House, Cleppa Park 617 0 617
Markham Medical Centre 154 221 -67
Online House 550 630 -80
Chepstow Community Hospital 205 155 50
Monnow Vale Health & Social Care Facility 233 600 -367
Always HC 46 47 -1
Bettws HC 317 0 317
19 Bridge Street 0 35 -35
13 Clytha Square 0 28 -28
Bryntirion Surgery 0 786 -786
Chrystal Werfen Blood Gas Monitoring 86 86 0
Biochemistry MSC - Siemans Healthcare Diagnostics Ltd 2978 2978 0
PACS Radiology MSC 944 919 25
GP IM&T 241 223 17
Sysmex - Haematology MSC 385 385 0
Chrystal - Blood Glucose & Keytones 135 147 -12
NHH Honeywell Energy Management Scheme (currently off balance sheet)3273 3413 -140
Vehicle Leases 246 360 -115

1/1 44/51

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board Memorandum Statement A

2022-23
Month 12

MEMORANDUM STATEMENTS

Creditors Debtors Expenditure Income
(Due to) (Due from) (Due to) (Due from)

Total Of which Total Of which Total Total
over 12 over 12
months months

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Summary Sheet:

Welsh Government 44 0 1,517 0 47 1,674,082

Welsh local health boards 3,461 0 3,176 0 67,526 20,551

Welsh NHS Trusts 6,088 0 33,587 0 91,385 13,696

Special Health Authorities  (HEIW and DHCW) 80 0 1,011 0 6,199 13,788

WHSSC 3,125 0 1,019 0 198,719 11,521